Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №12 в микрорайоне №141

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408212.61
	1227644.89
	150°36'39''
	1.00
	1-2

	2
	408211.74
	1227645.38
	141°32'20''
	3.60
	2-3

	3
	408208.92
	1227647.62
	53°16'35''
	34.43
	3-4

	4
	408229.51
	1227675.22
	46°51'42''
	9.14
	4-5

	5
	408235.76
	1227681.89
	14°28'50''
	3.44
	5-6

	6
	408239.09
	1227682.75
	354°17'21''
	1.61
	6-7

	7
	408240.69
	1227682.59
	327°57'03''
	20.92
	7-8

	8
	408258.42
	1227671.49
	239°27'08''
	10.62
	8-9

	9
	408253.02
	1227662.34
	152°22'01''
	11.04
	9-10

	10
	408243.24
	1227667.46
	152°21'22''
	10.45
	10-11

	11
	408233.98
	1227672.31
	232°04'07''
	34.76
	11-1

	Площадь
	0,0462.0000 га     462.05 кв.м.

	Периметр
	141.02 м.


